

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 910 of 2017

Sumit Kumar

..... Petitioner

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand

2.Gauri Shankar Singh

..... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Anshuman Thakur, Advocate

For the State : APP

07/Dated:08th November, 2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead the Informant as O.P. No.2 in course of the day.

Issue notice upon the newly added O.P. No.2 by registered post with A/D as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks after Deepawali Holidays, failing which this Criminal Revision Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Put up this case in the 2nd week of January, 2024.

In the meantime, let a report be called for from the learned Secretary, DLSA, Koderma as to whether the family members of the deceased or the informant have filed any case for grant of compensation under the provisions of Motor Vehicles Act or not?

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)