

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 910 of 2017

Sumit Kumar

....

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Gauri Shankar Singh

..... **Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Kumar Amit, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Lily Sahay, A.P. P.

For the O. P. No. 2: Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

.....

08/12.01.2024 Perused the report sent by the learned Secretary, DLSA,
Koderma vide Letter No. 26/2024 dated 05.01.2024.

Let it be kept on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks'
time.

Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 has opposed
the prayer.

By way of last chance, put up this case on 31.01.2024.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Kamlesh/