

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 910 of 2017

Sumit Kumar

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opposite Parties

Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Petitioner : Mr. Kumar Amit, Adv.

For the State : Mrs. Lily Sahay, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2 : Mrs. Rashmi Kumar, Advocate

Order No.11/Dated- 7th April, 2026

Let this matter go out of my list so as to be listed before the appropriate bench after taking due permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

07.04.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 09/04/2026